

## **Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection**

Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

A. RELEASE OR THREAT OF RELEASE LOCATION:

### RELEASE NOTIFICATION & NOTIFICATION RETRACTION FORM

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0335 and 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

R	W	SC	1	03
IJ	* *	$\mathbf{S}$	_	v

Release Tracking Numbe						
	1	-	21489			

1. Release Name/Location	n Aid: LOT	O-32	, B9							
2. Street Address:	66 LEVERETT ROAD	)								
3. City/Town:	SHUTESBURY			4. Z	IP Code:	010720000				
5. Coordinates:	a. Latitude: N	42	2.44765	b. Long	itude: W	72.41610				
B. THIS FORM IS	BEING USED T	·O:	(check one)							
1. Submit a Relea	se Notification									
2. Submit a <b>Revis</b>	ed Release Notifica	tion								
	to 310 CMR 40.033	35 (Se	ection C is not requi	red)					orting docum	nentation
	(All sections of this	s tran	ısmittal form must	be filled	out unless of	therv	vise noted	above)		
C. INFORMATION	DESCRIBING	THI	E RELEASE OF	R THRE	EAT OF R	ELE	CASE (T	OR):		
1. Date and time of Oral	Notification, if appli	cable:	:				Time:		$\Box$ AM	□РМ
2. Date and time you obtained knowledge of the Release or TOR:			Release or TOR:		mm/dd/yy 10/5/2021 mm/dd/yy		Time:	hh:mm 03:00 hh:mm	$\Box$ AM	<b>▼</b> PM
3. Date and time release	or TOR occurred, if	know	n:				Time:		$\square$ AM	□РМ
Check all Notification T (for more information see	* * *			t of Relea	mm/dd/yy ase:	уу		hh:mm		
4. 2 HOUR REPORTING	CONDITIONS	5.	72 HOUR REPORT	ING CON	DITIONS	6.	120 DAY	REPORTIN	IG CONDITI	ONS
□ a. Sudden Release □ a. Subsurface Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (NAPL) Equal to or Greater than 1/2 Inch (.04 feet) □ a. Release of Hazardous Material(s) to Soil or Groundwater Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s)						al(s) to				
b. Threat of Sudden Release  b. Underground Storage Tank (UST)  Release  b. Release of Oil to Soil Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s) and Affecting More than 2 Cubic Yards					d					
c. Oil Sheen on Surfa	face Water			Release			c. Release of Oil to Groundwater Exceeding Reportable Concentration(s)			
d. Poses Imminent H	d. Poses Imminent Hazard  d. Release to Ground Supply				near Water		Liquid (1	NAPL) Equ (.01 feet) a	Aqueous Ph al to or Grea nd Less than	ter than
e. Could Pose Immin	ent Hazard		e. Substantial Rele	ase Migr	ation		(.04 1001)			
f. Release Detected i	n Private Well									
g. Release to Storm I	Orain									
h. Sanitary Sewer Re (Imminent Hazard Or										

Revised: 07/18/2013 Page 1 of 3



### Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup RELEASE NOTIFICATION & NOTIFICATION

## **BWSC 103**

Releas	se T	racking Number
1	-	21489

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0335 and 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

#### C. INFORMATION DESCRIBING THE RELEASE OR THREAT OF RELEASE (TOR): (cont.)

7. List below the Oils (O) or Hazardous Mate greatest amount.		•		•	ortable Quantity (RQ) by the
O or HM Released	CAS Number, if known	O or HM	Amount or Concentrat	Units	RCs Exceeded, if Applicable (RCS-1, RCS-2,RCGW-1, RCGW-2)
THALLIUM	07440-28-0	НМ	0.01	MG/L	RCGW-1
ANTIMONY	07440-36-0	НМ	0.009	MG/L	RCGW-1
C5-C8 ALIPHATICS		0	100	MG/KG	RCS-1
2-METHYLNAPTHALENE	0091-57-6	НМ	23	UG/L	RCGW-1
		. change of a	address 🔽	c. change in the	e person notifying
3. Contact First Name: RITA		4. Last	: Name: F	ARRELL	
5. Street: 1 COOLEYVILLE	ROAD	6. Title	: <u>s</u>	ELECT BOARD CH	IAIR
7. City/Town: SHUTESBURY	8. State:	MA		9. ZIP Code:	010720000
10. Telephone: 413-259-1297	11. Ext.:	1	12. Email:	RITAFARRELL@	DSHUTESBURY.ORG
13. Check here if attaching names and owner who is submitting this Release 1		operties affe	cted by the I	Release or Threa	t of Release, other than an
E. RELATIONSHIP OF PERSON T	O RELEASE OR TH	REAT OF	RELEAS	E: Check her	re to change relationship
▼ 1. RP or PRP	☐ b. Operator	c. Generato	or $\Box$ d	. Transporter	
☐ e. Other RP or PRP☐ 2. Fiduciary, Secured Lender or Munic	Specify:	(as defined b	y M.G.L. c.	21E, s. 2)	
☐ 3. Agency or Public Utility on a Right				ŕ	
☐4. Any Other Person Otherwise Requi	red to Notify Specif	y Relationsh	ip:		

Revised: 07/18/2013 Page 2 of 3



# $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection} \\ Bureau\ of\ Waste\ Site\ Cleanup \end{tabular}$

# RELEASE NOTIFICATION & NOTIFICATION RETRACTION FORM

Pursuant to 310 CMR 40.0335 and 310 CMR 40.0371 (Subpart C)

#### **BWSC 103**

Release Tracking Number							
1	-	21489					

F.	CERTIFICATION	OF	PERSON REC	DUIRED	TO	<b>NOTIFY:</b>
	CERTIFICATION	- I	LLICOTTEL	CILLED		110111

		_			
1. I, RITA FAI	RRELL	atte	est under the pains and r	penalties of perjury (i) that I have personal	v
, <u> </u>				and all documents accompanying this trans	
form, (ii) th	at, based on my i	nquiry of those individuals immedia	tely responsible for obta	ining the information, the material informati	on
				complete, and (iii) that I am fully authorized	
				or entity on whose behalf this submittal is	
			limited to, possible fine	es and imprisonment, for willfully submittin	g false,
inaccurate,	or incomplete inf	ormation.			
2. By:	RITA FARRELL		3. Title:	SELECT BOARD CHAIR	
		Signature			
4. For:	THE TOWN OF S	SHUTESBURY	5. Date :	3/13/2023	
	(Name of pe	rson or entity recorded in Section D	)	mm/dd/yyyy	
E ( C1	1.1 .04 11	6.4	· · 1:00	1 1: 0 .: D	
6. Chec	k nere if the addi	ress of the person providing certifica	tion is different from add	dress recorded in Section D.	
7. Street:					
8. City/Tow	n·	9. St	rate.	10. ZIP Code:	
			<del></del>		
11. Telepho	ne:	12. Ext.:	13. Email:		
<b>T</b> 7	OH A DE CHIDIE	CETO ANNIAL COMPLIANCE A	COLID ANCE PERC FOR		
Y		CT TO ANNUAL COMPLIANCE AS ISPOSAL SITES, YOU MUST LEGI		EACH BILLABLE YEAR FOR TIER	
F				J SUBMIT AN INCOMPLETE FORM,	
11	OKWI OK DEI WI	YOU MAY BE PENALIZED FOR			
			massi (Siria Qena		
Date Stat	mp (DEP USE ON	I V·)			
Dute Star	inp (DEI OSE OI)	E1.)			
	D ' 11 DEI	2/1//2022 12 57 20			
1	Received by DE1	P on 3/16/2023 12:57:30			
		PM			

Revised: 07/18/2013 Page 3 of 3